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February 10, 2026
Dear Inspectors & Prospective Inspectors,

Below is the schedule for the upcoming Election Inspector training classes. Please note that in
order to be considered for Early Voting, you must attend both Early Voting and Election Day
training. You only need to attend 1 training of each type per year and you will be compensated
$25 for each session. The classes will be held at the Saratoga County Board of Elections in the
Auditorium on the first floor.

Election Day Training
Tuesday, April 7 2:00 pm-4:00 pm or 6:00 pm-8:00 pm
Wednesday, April 8 10:00 am-12:00pm or 2:00 pm-4:00 pm
Thursday, April 9 10:00 am-12.00 pm or 2:00 pm-4:00 pm
Tuesday, April 14 10:00 am -12:00 pm or 2:00 pm-4:00 pm
Wednesday, April 15 2200 pm- 4:.00pm or 6:00 pm-8:00 pm
Thursday, April 16 10:00 am-12:00 pm or 2:00 pm-4:00 pm
Tuesday, April 21 10:00 am-12:00 pm or 2:00 pm -4:00 pm
Wednesday, April 22 10:00am -12:00 pm or 2:00 pm-4:00 pm
Thursday, April 23 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm or 6:00 pm-8:00 pm
Tuesday, April 28 10:00 am-12:00 pm or 2:00 pm-4:00 pm
Wednesday, April 29 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm or 6:00 pm-8:00 pm
Thursday, April 30 10:00am-12:00 pm or 2:00 pm-4:00 pm
Early Voting Training

Tuesday, May 5 10:00 am-12:00 pm or 2:00 pm-4:00 pm
Wednesday, May 6 2:00 pm -4:00 pm or 6:00 pm-8:00 pm
Thursday, May 7 10:00am-12:00pm or 2:00 pm-4:00 pm
Tuesday, May 12 10:00 am-12:00pm or 2:00 pm-4:00 pm
Wednesday, May 13 10:00am-12:00 pm or 2:00 pm-4:00 pm
Thursday, May 14 2:00 pm - 4:00 pm or 6:00 pm-8:00 pm

You must call our office at 518-885-2249 to reserve your spot(s). |f you are no longer interested
in being a poll worker, please contact us so we can update your record.

Thank you,
Saratoga County Board of Elections



